
COW.ITSSICN:rns PROCEEDUWS APRIL 1st 1930 • 

. The Board. of County Ccrnr.1issioners met . this 1st day of April A. D. 1930 
. 

at 10. O'clock A.. u. with all members present and I. K. tliller pre§iding • 

. Procee1ing to the paym2nt of Bills Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered 

drawn. to cover the follcwing: 

D. R •• Higley 

Maxine Bennett . 

Helen A. Irving, 

Helen A. Irving 

!.Ialva Loomis 

'ii. L .. ','lallace 

O. J •. Nelson 

o. J •. Nelson 

Count:,• Treasur(U" 

La Ve::cne Johnson 

Laura C •. Heath. 

Stella Jungquist 

Vera.V. Daley 

Lee I I.iethudy . 

Sam Kelly 

Glen.E. Kinser. 

J. E. Buchanan. 

J.E. Buchanan. 

Myrtle Morris . 

Edith V. Bennett 

Linda Felton 

. 
Geo. C. · ~us tin 

. 
Geo. C. Aust in · 

Geo. c. Austin 

Frank L. Lemoine 
. 

Frank L. Lemoine 

o. w. Plaga 

Charles Johnson 
. 

A. U. Clark Sec.State 

City of Rawlins 

Harry Irwin 

Robert Cairns 

Rocky Mt. Gss .Co. 

Sta t.e Treasure,r 

. 
Rawlins Electric Co. 

:MacPherson Plumbing Co 
. 

First National Bank 

City Steam Laundry 

C. A. Kinney 

Jack Hull 

F. C. Perkins 

Co. Attorney & Expense 

Steno. Co. Attorney 

Supt. Schools 

Postage & Expense 

Deputy Co. Supt. Schools 

County Treasurer 

Deputy Treasurer 

I.Iileage 

Stamps 

Assistant Co. Treasurer 

tt " ti 

Clerk of Court & Stamps 

County Assessor & Expense 

Deputy qo. Assessor 

Field Deputy Assessor & r.Uleage 

" 
County Clerk 

Postage 
' 

" 

Deputy Co. Clerk 

" 

Assisting Co. Clerk 

Assisting & Transcribing in 
County Clerk Office 

Sheriff 

" Mileage & Expense 

Board of Prisoners 

Under Sheriff 

" " Llileage & kxpense 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

232.31 

100.00 

150 .oo 

121.67 

100.co 

166.66 

125.00 

31.95 

10.00 

100.00 

150 .oo 

161.00 

182.60 

125.00 

200. 50 

166.30 

166.66 

13.05 

125 .. 00 

100.00 

126.00 

166.66 

325.90 

54.60 

141.66 

71.50 

184.08 

J~ilor 150.00 

Wyomins Statutes 13.50 

Water for Court House 15.00 

Quarantine Service 31.50 

Labor & !.7~ terial on Court House 
St~ps & Work in Garaee 86.35 

Fuel for Ccurt House 1S8.40 

Premium on Peace Officers Ccmpznsa-
tion 79.11 

Lights for Court House 39.85 

Ss:?rvice at Court House 21.75 

Coron3rs Office :=tent 15.00 

Towels for Court House 4.35 

J.P. Office rent 5.00 

J.P. Expense 6.70 

De~uty Sheriff L Expense 115.15 

232.31 

100.00 

150.00 

121.67 

100.00 

166.66 

125.00 

31.95 

10.00 

100.00 

150.00 

161.00 

182. 60 . 
125.00 

200.50 

166.30 

166.66 

13.05 

125.00 

100.00 

126.00 

166.66 

325.90 

54.60 

141.66 

71.50 

184.08 

150 .oo 

13.50 

15.00 

31.50 

86.35 

183.40 . 

79.11 

39.85 

21.75 

15.00 

4.35 

5.00 

6.70 

115.15 



J.P. Hansen 

George R.•Parsons 

R. L. Bedford 

Evan Jones 

C. ~·;. Orchard 

McDonald Transfer Co. 

Ccnstable Rawlins 

J.P. & Office Rent 

Deputy Sheriff Hanna 

Const3ble Hanna 2 months 

Payming in Full of Ditch Damage Suit 

Coal P & P arrl Drayage 

Ind.ependen t Gas u 011 Co. · Gasoline for road machine 

Robt. T. Twedt Oo. 

J. H. Brewer 

T. r.r. ~7cod 

G. A. Burbank 

Vern Saylee 
. ; 

H. Larsen 

William Halpin · 

W. D. Fishell 

Baggs Motor Co: 

J. D. Paulson 

Dinsmore Realty·co. 

Lawrence Braig 

E. T. Smith , 

H. 3as~ussen Inc. 

Sto. te Treasurer· 

Union Pacific Coal Co. 

Pierce & Ryan 

Walter Johnson· 

· :Repairs for implements 

· 8epairs on Tractor 

Truck Cpera tor . 

Tractor Op2rator 

:ctepairs on Implements 

On Snake River Roads 

Repairs on road implements 

Tractor Operator & Repairs 

" " 
Gas. & Repairs 

Groceries ·Ed. Barnes p & p 

Burglary & Robbery Ins~rance 

~erk on Canyon road 

" 
;, 

Burial Charles Heidler P & P 

Industrial Institute 2 girls 

Supplies & RENT 

I.Ieiicine P & P 

Care of Poor Farm 

p & p 

Carbon County Memorial Hos pi tel Care of P & P 

Charles Higgins 

O. 3. Gilbert 

F. D. Bridges 

J. J. McElro:ir 

Urs. Martha Cler:unons 

E. L. Gould 

rtawlins ~epublican 

Cullen Cormn8rcial Co. 

Mrs. Joe Harden 

Medicine Bow Mere Co. 

Ft. Steele Mere. Co 

Lincoln Highway Garage 

Parco Garage Co. 

Overland Lumber eo. 

Fr,mk Schilt 

Chas. Ellis 

I. K. !,liller 

..,.,orth Garetson 

Cullen CoIIL~ercial Co. 

1.1. E. Pickett 

'.'f. ·•. Jungquist 

Rent P & P Mrs. 3utler 

Blankets for Jail 

Eridge r.I:~ terial &. R & 3 

Co. Agt Service 

Co. Agt. Steno. 

Assessing 

Advertising & Printing 

Do~ Ritter P & P 

Nursing Mary Staggs 

Dick Wrager P & P 

Gasoline Co. Truck 

Gasoline for Grader 

" " Truck 

r.b. terial R & 3 

Co. Ccm. & Expense 

p & p 

Per diem Salary & Expense 

Per " " II p & p 

Deputy Sh3riff & Expense 

Supplies for Jail 

Coroners Service 

Repai rin .s Sink 

62.50 62.50 

82.50 82.50 

75.00 75.00 

50.00 50 .oo 

750 .oo 750 .oo 

28.82 Z3 .82 

66.00 66.00 

14.00 14 .oo 

12.05 12.05 

53.33 53.33 

175.00 175.00 

8.00 8.00 

124.00 124 .oo . 

144.47 144.47. 

180.70 180.70 

178.00 178.00 

148 • . 39 148.59 

15.00 15.00 

237.27 237.27 

50.00 50.00 

50.GO 50.00 

100.00 100.00 

31.00 31.00 

105.50 105 .50 

13.90. 13.90 

257.30 257.30 

246.25 .246 .25 

15.00 15.00 

8.25 8.25' 
. 

163.80 163.80 

231.17 231.17 

100.00 100.00 

22? .oo 227 .oo 

308.45 308.45 

15.81 15.81 

6.00 6.00 

15.00 15.00 

3.75 3. 7 5 

4.37 4.37 

3.25 . 3.25 . 

110.58 110.58 

113.95 113.95 

93.05 93.05 

65.00 65.00 

64.80 64.80 

9.15 9.15 

31.00 31.00 

4.00 4.00 



Ut. States 'l'el & Tel Co. Phcn8s for offices 80.15 88.15 

The Mills Co. Records & Stationery 391.06 391.06 

r.rax Kram.1.sh Sho2s for prisoners 6.00 6.00 
• 

:ir. c. •·· Jefferey Health of . .C-1cer 110.40 110.40 ' ~ . 
Iinrry Irwin .. D. Care of p &, p 36.00 35.00 l,l • 

,, II ~uo.ran tin8 of'ficer 18.75 18.75 

Gast Fag3rhol:m. :=tepo.irs on Csr 13 .90 13.90 

The Board thereupon reCe3sed to meet en ~~dnesdey ~,ril 2, at 10 O'clock 

Proceeiins v;ith the pay:nent of Bills Certificates of Indebtedness W-3re ordered 

drawn ta cover the folloTiing: 

t~s. Julian Iv9nhoff 

Kate n1va 

I.~rs. Pete Tap_;gart 

Zula 1.1. Wood 

1-Irs. Jam.es Furgason 

Sor.i Whittiker 

Howard Michael 

r.1rs. Nellie :Francis 

l,Iinnie Peters en 

Cathedral Eome 

st. Clara's Orphanage 

Catherine Bis1gnono 

Urs. Nell L. Williams 

Earn Burgey 

Mrs. Jennie ~eschke 

?,Irs. "'ilm. H. Butler 

Llrs. hlary A. Eversole 

Urs. John r.Iumrn. 

w. N. Jones 

Mrs. Jussila 

:Mrs. John L:nd.e 

Urs. Matt l,1akinen 

Mrs. Ida Ki vista 

Mrs. R. Ll. Martin 

l.!rs. Anna Beker 

Wm. Jones 

Mrs. A. Riskanen 

llrs. Annie Saltiel 

Liary Holma 

1J. L. Wallace 
Hattie M. Brady 
Jas. Norr.1an 
Mrs. I,Iary Spencer 

' 
County Aid P & P 

!.!others Pension 

County .Aid P & P 

" 
" 
II 

" 

" 
" 
II Ce.re of 7 c:1.ildren, 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

· n 

" 

" 
" 
" Rent I,1rs. Sealoff 

II 

II 

II 

tt 

II 

Taxes Hattie M Brady 

20.co 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

20 .oo 

10.co 

_15 .oo 

10.00 

25.00 

70.00 

55.00 

10.00 

, 10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10~00 

15.00 

20.00 

10.00 

15.00 

5.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25~00 

20.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

70.00 

5q.OO 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

20.00 

10.00 

15.00 

5.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

fi7 



-------

!30:Nn APPROVAL 

Ey ?.!otion duly· made and carried the Bond. of Carbcn County Title ·cor:1pany 

was extended one year for $10,000.00 

CO!.::'..!ISSICN~:1S DEED 

By motion duly made and carried a resolution was adopted to covey 

to The City of ·Rawlins fhe followine described property viz: 

Lots Number 6, 7 and the East 15' of Lot No. 8 Block 45 of the Union Pacific 

~·cur th Ad.di ti on to the City of Rawlins unto the City of Rawlins in order that 

The City might conplete its proeram of widening the street south of the 6th street 

crossing. 

By motion made and duly carried a deed was ordered prepared conveying . . 
the County Tax Sale Prop~rty as described below to Mrs. 1~rtha J. Fitzpatrick 

tor $13.62. 

Lots 1 and 2 Block 7 Mo~tain. View Addition to the City of Rawlins .. 

R:!!:BATES 

BY. motion r~gularly made and carried the following reb3tes were alla1ed: 

R. R. Crow & Cq. 

J. o. Yoakum 

Account erroneous.assessment 

Account of burned car 

F~om Justic~ Peace Parsens and J. H. Crawford and also reports 
. ' 

from the Count~ Treasure¾ and County Clerk were received and duly approved • 

. 
There being nothing further before the Boa~d at this time 
. . 

they duly adjourned to meet :May 6th A. D. 1930 at 10 O'clock A. M • . 

8.10 

~--, 


